Determining whether goodwill and intangibles are impaired requires an estimation of the value in use of the cash-generating units to
which goodwill and intangibles are attributable. The value in use calculation requires the entity to estimate the future cash flows
expected to arise from the cash-generating unit and a suitable discount rate in order to calculate present value. Management has
considered the implications of the key assumptions for the recoverable amount. The two main sensitivities where a reasonably possible
change could lead to further impairment are considered further below, demonstrating the impact of the recoverable amount of a 0.25%
change in these assumptions. A forward looking estimation of this nature is inherently uncertain and these sensitivities may vary by
more or less than this percentage.

 Discount rate: the recoverable amount of the AMC Minerals South America CGU would be negatively impacted by
approximately $0.3m  if the discount rate increased by 0.25%;

 Long term growth rate: the recoverable amount of the AMC Minerals South America CGU would be negatively impacted by
approximately $0.2m  if the long term growth rate decreased by 0.25%;

IMDEX LIMITED
and its controlled entities

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT

Page 50 of 79

13 Other Intangible Assets

Intellectual
Property

Technology
Based

Contract
Based

Customer
Based

Development
Costs

Trade
Name

TOTAL

Notes $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Gross Carrying Value
Balance at 30 June 2012 601   14,080   2,258   10,893   7,366   3,887   39,085
Capitalised during the year  -  -  -  - 996   - 996
Recognition on acquisition of ioGlobal 1,300   -  -  -  -  - 1,300
Impact of exchange rate changes  -  -  -  - 213   - 213
Balance at 30 June 2013 1,901   14,080   2,258   10,893   8,575   3,887   41,594
Impact of exchange rate changes  -  -  -  - (34)   - (34)
Balance at 30 June 2014 1,901   14,080   2,258   10,893   8,541   3,887   41,560

Accumulated Amortisation and
Impairment

Balance at 30 June 2012 601   12,491   1,315   10,488   3,765   3,869   33,290
Amortisation expense 173   1,589   472   405   707   18   3,364
Impact of exchange rate changes  -  -  -  - 91   - 91
Balance at 30 June 2013 774   14,080   1,787   10,893   4,563   3,887   35,984
Amortisation expense 260   - 314   - 895   - 1,469
Impact of exchange rate changes  -  -  -  - (23)   - (23)
Impairment losses for the year (i)  -  -  -  - 2,246   - 2,246
Balance at 30 June 2014 1,034   14,080   2,101   10,893   7,681   3,887   39,676

Net Book Value
As at 30 June 2013 1,127   - 471   - 4,012   - 5,610
As at 30 June 2014 867   - 157   - 860   - 1,884

(i) Impairment losses:

 2014   2013
 $’000   $’000

Development costs (Reflex CGU) 2,246   -

The above impairment charge arises as a result of a decision to cease development of a specific product.

Where relevant, these intangible assets have been tested for impairment as part of the testing of CGUs referred to in note 12, and an annual
assessment is performed for impairment indicators.

14 Trade and Other Payables
 2014   2013

Note s  $’000   $’000

Trade payables (i) 13,791   19,768
Accruals  and other payables 3,515   6,008

17,306   25,776